
 

 

Notice Date:  September 23, 2020 
To:   CareSource Providers 
From:   CareSource 
Subject:  Claim Payment Advice (835) Enhancements  
Effective Date: September 25, 2020 
 
 
Summary 
CareSource is implementing enhancements to the outbound 835 EDI files in order to accommodate 
provider requests and support claims reconciliation.   

The following data will be added to the Outbound 835s providers receive from ECHO Health, Inc as our 
provider payment partner: 

• Facility Type Code is being sent in the CLP08. 
• The DRG_Code is being sent in 2100 CLP11.  
• The DRG_QTY is being sent in the CLP12. 
• PLB Adjustments will begin to include both the Internal Control Number (ICN) and Patient 

Account Numbers.  

Impact 
Please see the screenshots of the data in the outbound 835 below: 

Reference ASC X12N/005010X221 – Health Care Claim Payment/Advice (835) 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



 

 

PLB Adjustments to include both the ICN and Patient Account Number 

 

 

 

 
 
Questions? 
Please call ECHO Support at 1-888-485-6233 to report any issues with your Explanation of Provider 
Payment or Electronic Remittance Advice. 
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